

ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING OPEN SPACE AND MARGIN.

THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MOUNDING, MANHOLE IS VERIFIED BY ME ON SITE AND PREMISES CAN GATES DRAINAGE CONNECTION.

IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO GDCOR 2017 ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING ARE CHECKED AND NECESSARY ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.

IT IS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO. 4.4.3 OF THE GDCOR 2017, THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.

DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.11 AND 13.1.13 AND 22.6 OF GDCOR 2017.

PEDESTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.14 OF GDCOR 2017.

LIFT IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.12 OF GDCOR 2017.

WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 13.6 OF GDCOR 2017.

LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.

WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENT PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 13.6 OF GDCOR 2017.

DESIGN OF INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1 OF GDCOR 2017.

DRAINAGE WATER FACILITY FOR DISABLED PERSONS IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.8.2 OF GDCOR 2017.

DRAINAGE FACILITY IS PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.10 OF GDCOR 2017.

SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLACE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO. 13.17 OF THE GDCOR 2017.

ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.1.3 OF GDCOR 2017.

ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING UNIT FINAL FLOOR PLAN IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 13.3.3 OF GDCOR 2017.

THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIAN STANDARD AND TAKE NECESSARY ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN FOR THE STRUCTURAL, SAFETY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION.

RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.2 OF GDCOR 2017.

COMMUNITY BEN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO. 17.2.4 AND 17.2.3 OF GDCOR 2017.

WATER RECIRCULATION SYSTEM & DUAL INLET WATER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.3 OF GDCOR 2017.

TREE PLANTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.4 OF GDCOR 2017.

SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.5 OF THE GDCOR 2017.

POLLUTION CONTROL. SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 18 OF GDCOR 2017.

FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 14 OF GDCOR 2017.

FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL BE MADE AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 14 OF GDCOR 2017 AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2016 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013.

MAINTENANCE AND UPGRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 19 OF GDCOR 2017.

MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING CAPACITY OF 40.00 TONS PER SQUARE METER SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CHAPTER NO. 14 OF GDCOR 2017 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT-2001.

GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.5.1 OF GDCOR 2017.

THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERIOR FACADE SHALL BE NON REFLECTIVE AND PROVIDED TO MAX OF 50% OF THE TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF EACH FACADE WITH THE PROVISION OF SAFETY RAILING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER CL. NO. 13.13 OF GDCOR 2017.

(HYDRANT SYSTEMS)
ON-FACILITY SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE FIRE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT OUTLET, AT THE POINT OF TAKE OFF FOR THE MAIN FIRE MAIN AT UNDERGROUND WATER TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3 BAR PRESSURE AS MEASURED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 METERS HEIGHT SHOULD NOT BE OF LESS THAN 100 MM. INTERNAL DIAMETER. THE RISER SHOULD BE CONNECTED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP VALVE AT EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE A DOWN-COMER. RISER IS REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR AREA AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO, TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A SEPARATE RISER WITH ALL THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

25 MM BORE HOSE: REEL HOSE WITH 15 MM SHUT-OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR LANDINGS. THE LENGTH OF THE HOSE SHOULD BE ENOUGH TO REACH THE FARTHER CORNER OR THE FLOOR, HOSE BOX WITH 15 METERS LONG IS MM. DIA HOSE AND 12.5 MM. BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE FLOORS. THE HOSE REEL HOSE SHOULD BE COUPLED TO THE RISER.

FIRE SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE ENTRANCE TO THE PREMISES WHERE A FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE CAN APPROACH CLOSE TO THE BUILDING.

A PERMANENT HYDRANT POINT COMPRISING OF 63 MM DIA SIZE 2 NOS OF HYDRANT VALVES SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL.

OVERHEAD TANK REILLING BYPASS CONNECTION SHOULD BE DONE AT THE TERRACE LEVEL.

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 20,000 LITERS. THE UNDERGROUND TANK SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN 1,00,000 LITERS.

(2) FIRE LIFT
THE FIRE-LIFT AND ALL LIFTS SHOULD HAVE A PROVISION FOR CLOSING TO AUTOMATICALLY IN CASE OF ELECTRICAL FAILURE. EACH BUILDING SHOULD HAVE AT LEAST ONE FIRE LIFT AS A FIRE LIFT AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A FIRE LIFT. LIFT WELL SHOULD HAVE BLOWDOWN TO PRESSURIZE THE LIFT WELL. SO THAT IF THE LIFT WELL GETTING LOGGED, IT WILL AUTOMATICALLY OPERATE WHEN ALARM CALL SYSTEM IS OPERATE, SO THAT IT PREVENTS THE LIFT WELL GETTING LOGGED.

(3) FIRE ALARM
FIRE ALARM CALL PANEL TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH FLOOR WITH SOUNDERS CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD ALL THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.

(4) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS :
ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO₂) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 KG. WITH ISI MARK, AND ONE EXTINGUISHER OF 5 LITERS OF CHEMICAL POWDER (DOP) TYPE EXTINGUISHER WITH ISI MARK TO INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR IN CASE OF COMMERCIAL BUILDING.
ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO₂) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 KG. WITH ISI MARK, OR TWO CARBON DIOXIDE (CO₂) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 2 KGS. CAPACITY WITH ISI MARK, OR TWO CHEMICAL POWDER (DOP) WITH ISI MARK TYPE EXTINGUISHER ON ALTERNATE FLOOR IN CASE OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS.
IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE THESE EXTINGUISHERS INSTALLED.

(5) STAIRCASE :
THE STAIRCASE HAS TO BE OPEN FROM AT LEAST ONE TWO OR THREE BUT IF THE STAIRCASE IS IN THE CENTRIC CORE OF THE BUILDING IT HAS TO BE PRESSURIZED TO PREVENT IT FROM GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.

THE RISER / DOWN - COMER SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE STAIRCASE OR CLOSE TO IT TO MAKE IT EASILY APPROACHABLE IN CASE OF FIRE FROM THE FLOOR ABOVE OR BELOW.

(6) BASEMENT :
THE BASEMENT OF 20.00 METERS OR MORE SHOULD BE PROTECTED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH AT LEAST SPRINKLE HEAD FOR ACTUAL CAR PARKING SPACE.

ADDITIONALLY BE PROTECTED BY A HYDRANT OUTLET AND TWO 25 MM BORE HOSE WITH 15 MM. BORE NOZZLES AT EACH BASEMENT LEVEL.

(7) LIGHTING AND ARRESTERS
LIGHTING AND ARRESTER SHOULD ALSO BE INSTALLED AND BE PROPERLY EARTHED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE BUILDING WHEN THE LIGHTENING STRIKES.

(8) PHOTO LUMINESCENT (AT GLOW) SIGNAGES :
IN CASE OF BUILDING FALLS IN A CONFINED AREA, THERE IS AN ENCLOSED STAIRCASE OR IS NOT WELL LIT UP ON THE INSIDE, THEN ADEQUATE PHOTO LUMINESCENT (AT GLOW) SIGNAGES SHOULD BE DISPLAYED AT EACH FLOOR / LANDING / PATHWAY / DEAD END AND ALONG ALL EXIT ROUTES LANDING TO THE GROUND LEVEL. THE SIGNAGES SHOULD INDICATE FIRE FIGHTING, FIRE SAFETY, FIRST-AID AND OTHER SAFETY EQUIPMENT PRESENT ON THE RESPECTIVE FLOOR / LANDING / PATHWAY / DEAD END AND ALONG ALL EXIT ROUTES LEADING TO THE GROUND LEVEL.

(9) ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO THE STAIRCASE - SAFETY SYSTEM
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY TO THE FIRE PUMP, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, STAIRCASE PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM AND FIRE LIFT SHOULD BE MADE AVAILABLE FROM THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. (I.E. FROM ELECTRICAL CONTROL ROOM OF THE COMPANY) THIS IS TO BE DONE TO ENSURE AVAILABILITY OF POWER SUPPLY TO THE FIRE PROTECTION & SAFETY SYSTEM EVEN AFTER THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO THE BUILDING IS SWITCHED OFF THE TIME OF FIRE.

(10) IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
AFTER INSPECTION OF A LOW-RISE BUILDING BY THE FIRE SERVICES AUTHORITY, IF THE FIRE OFFICER CONCERNED FEELS THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL FIRE PREVENTION / PROTECTION / VENTILATION SYSTEM (REQUIRING OR EQUIPMENT) (I.E. PASSIVE SYSTEM / SPRINKLER / DRENCHER ETC.) AS PER FIRE LOAD / FIRE RISK / PUBLIC RELIEF POTENTIAL / OCCUPANCY / COVERED AREA, THOSE ADDITIONAL MEASURES / EQUIPMENT HAVE TO BE IMPLEMENTED / INSTALLED.

(11) LENGED

The diagram illustrates a fire hydrant system pipe main. On the left, a vertical list of components is numbered 1 through 11, each accompanied by a small icon: 1. FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM PIPE MAIN (a horizontal pipe), 2. SINGLE HEADED HYDRANT VALVE (a valve with a single handle), 3. SLUICE VALVE (a valve with a vertical handle), 4. TWINWAY SHAMES CONNECTION (a connection with two handles), 5. ROSE OF DROP (a valve with a circular handle), 6. NON RETURN VALVE (a valve with a check valve symbol), 7. REDUCER (a pipe with a reducer), 8. FIRE HOUSE BOX (a box-like structure), 9. HOSE REEL HOSE (a hose reel), 10. D.C.P. & CO.2 (a fire hose reel), 11. HYDRANT VALVE (a valve with a handle). On the right, a cross-section of the column footing is shown, labeled 'R.C.C. COLUMN FOOTING SECTION AS PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN'. The footing is embedded in a concrete base. A vertical dimension line indicates a height of 'HEIGHT UP TO 30000 MM.' from the base to the top of the column. The column itself is labeled 'COLUMN'.

D = UP TO UNDER GROUND II AND RIVER (AQUIFER)

AIR VENT

PERFORATED R.C.G.
SLAB

CATCH PIT WITH
FILTRATION MEDIA
SIZE=5.00 X 2.00 X 2.50

GL

GL

150 MM DIA. P.V.C. PIPE

250 MM DIA. STAINER PIPE

600 MM DIA. BORE

125 MM DIA. GRAVEL PACKING

STAINER 250MM

	0+00	0+10	0+20	0+30	0+40	0+50	0+60	0+70	0+80
CUTTING LVL.	0.75	0.90	1.40	1.40	1.90	1.95			
INVERT LVL.	0.25	0.10	0.60	0.60	1.10	1.05			
GROUND LVL.	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
DISTANCE	0.00	10.00	20.00	30.00	40.00	50.00	60.00	70.00	80.00

DRAINAGE SECTION

SCALE=(N.T.S.)

PERCOLATION WELL

FOR BUILDING UNIT AREA ABOVE
1500 SQ.MT. & UP TO 4000 SQ.MT.
1 PERCOLATION WELL
(UP TO GROUND SECOND RIVER)

SCRATCHED COPY

NO. 2868 / 2816

TDD SPSP AMC

FLOOR	USE				UNIT						FL. AREA					
	BL-A		BL-B		BL-A		BL-B		TOTAL		BL-A		BL-B		TOTAL	
	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.
2ND BASE.	PARKING	PARKING	PARKING	PARKING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1ST BASE.	PARKING	PARKING	PARKING	PARKING	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GR. FLOOR	SHOP	SHOP	PARKING	PARKING	5	5	-	-	5	5	596.68	561.64	-	-	596.68	561.64
1ST FLOOR	SHOP+ OFFICE	SHOP+ OFFICE	RESI.	OFFICE	7	7	2	10	9	17	746.46	708.99	268.86	268.06	1015.32	995.05
2ND FLOOR	SHOP+ OFFICE	SHOP+ OFFICE	RESI.	OFFICE	7	7	2	10	9	17	746.46	708.99	268.86	268.06	1015.32	995.05
3RD F.OOR	CORPORATE OFFICE	CORPORATE OFFICE	RESI.	OFFICE	1	1	2	10	3	11	570.98	587.73	268.86	268.06	839.84	873.79
4TH FLOOR			RESI.	OFFICE	2	2	10	2	10	468.92	448.46	268.86	268.06	737.78	734.52	
5TH FLOOR			RESI.	OFFICE	2	10	2	10	367.17	351.89	268.86	268.06	636.03	637.95		
6TH FLOOR	-	-	RESI.	OFFICE	-	-	2	10	2	10	-	-	268.86	268.06	268.86	268.06
7TH FLOOR	-	-	RESI.	OFFICE	-	-	2	10	2	10	-	-	268.86	268.06	268.86	268.06
TOTAL	COMM.	COMM.	RESI.	COMM.	20 COMM.	20 COMM.	12 RESI.	70 COMM.	20+14 COMM. = 34	90 COMM.	3496.67	3367.70	1882.02	2002.42	5378.69	5370.12

FSI AREA TABLE						
FLOOR	BLOCK-A		BLOCK-B		TOTAL	
	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.
GR. FLOOR	596.68	561.64	-	-	596.68	561.64
1ST FLOOR	746.46	708.99	268.86	286.06	1015.32	995.05
2ND FLOOR	746.46	708.99	268.86	286.06	1015.32	995.05
3RD FLOOR	570.98	587.73	268.86	286.06	839.84	873.79
4TH FLOOR	468.92	448.46	268.86	286.06	737.78	734.52
5TH FLOOR	367.17	351.89	268.86	286.06	636.03	637.95
6TH FLOOR	-	-	268.86	286.06	268.86	286.06
7TH FLOOR	-	-	268.86	286.06	268.86	286.06
TOTAL	3496.67	3367.70	1882.02	2002.42	5378.69	5370.12

SANITARY PROVISION				
GR TO 7TH FLOOR				
FLOOR AREA = 5370.12 SQ.MT.				
5370.12 / 4m = 1342.53 SAY 1343 USERS				
REQD.	URINAL	G. WC	L. WC	PH TOILET
> 500	14	14	14	-
25% GEN.	4	4	4	1
PROVIDED				
90 WC IN SHOP/OFFICE				
GENERAL SANITARY PROV. 25% OF TOTAL REQD.				
	REQD.	PROVI.		
	BL-A	BL-B	BL-C	TOTAL
URINAL	= 4 NOS.	3 NO.	1 NO.	= 4 NOS.
MALE WC	= 4 NOS.	3 NOS.	1 NO.	= 4 NOS.
FEMALE WC	= 4 NOS.	3 NOS.	1 NO.	= 4 NOS.
+ 1 PH TOILET				

[illegible][illegible]

This image shows a blank page from a document. The paper has a light cream or off-white color. There are very faint, thin blue lines visible, likely from the scanning process or the original document's layout, forming a border around the edges. No text, figures, or tables are present on this page.

BLOCK: B	LAYOUT PLAN	1 / 2
REVISAL PLAN SHOWING COMM. BUILDING ON S.P. NO: 62/2/56/B OF F.P. NO : 62, [SUR. NO: 816/1/1,762,768,803,826/1,818/1+2,794,759, O.P.N. 62/1,62/2, 62/3,62/4,62/5,62/6,62/7 & 63. (S.P.NO-62/2/1 TO 62/2/6/3)] T.P.S. NO: 44 - (CHANDKHEDA) (FINAL), MOJE: CHANDKHEDA, TAL.: SABARMATI, DIST: AHMEDABAD.		
SCALE : 1 : 100		
ZONE : RESIDENTIAL II (TWO) R-2		
USE OF CONSTRUCTION : COMMERCIAL.		
AREA TABLE :-	SQ.MT.	APP. REV.
PLOT AREA		2989.40 2989.40
COMMON PLOT RECD. @ 10%		298.94 298.94
COMMON PLOT PROVIDED		334.10 319.60
B.A ON GR. FLOOR		1288.15 1243.13
OPEN PLOT AREA		1701.25 1746.29
PERMI. F.S.I. AREA @ 1:1.20 (2989.40X1.20)		3587.28 3587.28
CHAR. F.S.I. AREA AS PER BASE ZONE @ 0.6 (2989.40X0.6)		1793.64 1793.64
TOTAL PERMI. F.S.I. AREA (REGU.+CHARG.) @ 1.8 (2989.40X1.8)		5380.92 5380.92
TOTAL FSI AREA USED		5378.69 5370.12
CHARGABLE F.S.I. AREA (5370.12-3587.28)		1791.41 1782.84

BUILD UP AREA TABLE						
FLOOR	BLOCK-A		BLOCK-B		TOTAL	
	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.	APP.	REV.
2ND BASE.	2223.69	2214.65	-	-	2223.69	2214.65
1ST BASE.	2223.69	2214.65	-	-	2223.69	2214.65
GR. FLOOR	945.83	897.59	342.32	345.52	1288.15	1243.11
1ST FLOOR	945.83	897.59	342.32	345.52	1288.15	1243.11
2ND FLOOR	945.83	897.59	342.32	345.52	1288.15	1243.11
3RD FLOOR	713.49	719.52	342.32	345.52	1055.81	1065.04
4TH FLOOR	611.43	580.25	342.32	345.52	953.75	925.77
5TH FLOOR	509.68	483.68	342.32	345.52	852.00	829.20
6TH FLOOR	-	-	342.32	345.52	342.32	345.52
7TH FLOOR	-	-	342.32	345.52	342.32	345.52
STAIR CABIN	95.13	109.26	77.19	56.09	172.32	165.35
LMR. & O.H.W.T.	78.75	79.08	55.85	32.61	134.60	111.69
ELE. SUBSTATION	-	-	-	23.49	-	23.49
TOTAL	9293.35	9093.86	2871.60	2876.35	12164.95	11970.21

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

ELE. SUBSTATION

9.00X2.61 = 23.49 SQ.MT.

PARCOLATING WELL REQD =2989.40/4000=0.75 SAY 1 NOS.
PARCOLATING WELL PROVIDED=1 NOS.
TREE PLANTATION REQD =2989.40X5/200=74.74 SAY 75 NOS.
TREE PLANTATION PROVIDED=75 NOS.
<u>COMMUNITY BIN CALCULATION</u>
<u>FOR COMM.</u>
COMMUNITY BIN REQUIRED 20 LT. CAPACITY PER 100 SQ.MT. FLOOR AREA
TOTAL FLOOR AREA=5370.12 SQ.MT.=5370.12X20/100=1074.02 SAY 1075 LT.
CAPACITY COMMUNITY BIN REQD.
COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED 80 LT. X 14 NO.= 1120 LT. CAPACITY.
<u>COMMON PLOT AREA CAL.</u>
C.P.-1 31.96X10.00 = 319.60 SQ.MT.

<i>Manmeet</i> MANMEET G. PATEL A-19, Shree Society, Panchwati 2nd Lane Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006. AMC / LIC / ER-0893091022 - R1 AMC / LIC / COW-I-0543091022 - R1	COLOUR NOTE:-	
	PLOT BOUNDARY	☐ TREE ☒ CONTAINER BIN ☒ FCB
	ROAD	☐ P.WELL ☒ FCB
	PROP. WORK	☐ P.DRAINAGE ☒ FCB
	APP. WORK	☐ APP. WORK NOT DONE ☒ FCB

ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

SWASTIK DEVELOPERS
 Partner - Tejas Y. Shah
 AMC Developer Lic. No. DEV 612291220
 27 Swastik House, Mr. Stadium Underbridge
 Marvannanura, Ahmedabad-14.

OWNER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:
 1. APPROVAL OF DRAWINGS: The drawings of the proposed building are approved by the Structural Engineer, Ahmedabad-14.
 2. ACCEPTANCE OF THE OWNER'S STATEMENT: The owner has accepted the Structural Engineer's report and the drawings of the proposed building.
 3. DISCHARGE OF THE OWNER: The owner has discharged the Structural Engineer from all liabilities and obligations in connection with the proposed building.
 4. ACCEPTANCE OF THE OWNER'S STATEMENT: The owner has accepted the Structural Engineer's report and the drawings of the proposed building.
 5. DISCHARGE OF THE OWNER: The owner has discharged the Structural Engineer from all liabilities and obligations in connection with the proposed building.

RESPONSIBILITY:
 1. APPROVAL OF DRAWINGS: The drawings of the proposed building are approved by the Structural Engineer, Ahmedabad-14.
 2. ACCEPTANCE OF THE OWNER'S STATEMENT: The owner has accepted the Structural Engineer's report and the drawings of the proposed building.
 3. DISCHARGE OF THE OWNER: The owner has discharged the Structural Engineer from all liabilities and obligations in connection with the proposed building.
 4. ACCEPTANCE OF THE OWNER'S STATEMENT: The owner has accepted the Structural Engineer's report and the drawings of the proposed building.
 5. DISCHARGE OF THE OWNER: The owner has discharged the Structural Engineer from all liabilities and obligations in connection with the proposed building.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION GRANTED UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT WORK SHALL CONTINUE TO BE WHOLLY AND SOLELY REMAINED TO ANY ONE OR ANOTHER THE AREA DURING SUCH CONSTRUCTION AND NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN THIS REGARD SHALL BE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY

Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation

Case No. : BLN/TN/100119/GCDRC/R/1649/R/1M1
Zone: WEST

Plan Approved as per terms and condition mentioned in the Commencement Certificate

Rajya Chitthi Number : 02712/100119/A1649R/1M1

Date : 25/10/2019

T.D. Sub Inspector (P.S.P.)
T.D. Inspector (B.P.S.P.)
Asst. T.D.O. (B.P.S.P.)